58
 –NTC THERMISTORS –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
NTC DISC THERMISTORS
ND 03/06/09 – NE 03/06/09 – NV 06/09
APPLICATIONS
•	 ND or NE: Commerical, Industrial and Automotive Applications AEC-Q200 based Qual

Tape and reel
(See table page 26)
HOW TO ORDER
* Optional tolerance, please contact factory
TABLE OF VALUES
ND03/NE03 TYPE ND03/NE03
35
 (1
.3
8)
 m
in
3.5 (.138) max 3 (.118) max
ø 0.5 (.020) +10%
-0.05
2.54 (0.1)
3
(.1
18
) m
ax
Part Number Rn at 25°C
(Ω)
Material
Code
B (K)  α at 25°C
(%/°C)
N_03J00681 680
J 3480 (2) – 3.9
N_03J00102 1,000
N_03K00152 1,500
K 3630 (2) – 4.0
N_03K00222 2,200
N_03L00272 2,700
L 3790 (2) – 4.2
N_03L00332 3,300
N_03M00472 4,700
M 3950 (2) – 4.4
N_03M00682 6,800
N_03N00103 10,000
N 4080 (2) – 4.6
N_03N00153 15,000
N_03P00223 22,000
P 4220 (2) – 4.7
N_03P00333 33,000
N_03Q00473 47,000
Q 4300 (2) – 4.7
N_03Q00683 68,000
N_03R00104 100,000
R 4400 (2) – 4.8
N_03R00154 150,000
N_03S00224 220,000 S 4520 (2) – 5.0
N_03T00334 330,000
T 4630 (2) – 5.1
N_03T00474 470,000
N_03U00105 1,000,000 U 4840 (2) – 5.3
TDS-THERM-0005 | Rev 1
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
60
 –NTC THERMISTORS –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
NTC DISC THERMISTORS
ND/NE/NV 06
TABLE OF VALUES
ND06/NE06/NV06 ND06/NE06
NV06